First Name Last Name  Department
Kimberly Kerekes Town Clerk
Rebecca Nelson Town Clerk
Rebecca Gomez Town Clerk
Debra Griffin Town Clerk
Benefits $81,671 01-4140-01-4290

Earned Time Buyout $1,500 01-4140-01-4154

Line Budget

01-4140-01-4110 $73,403
01-4140-01-4111 $38,056
01-4140-01-4112 $43,587
01-4140-01-4154 $1,500
01-4140-01-4290 $81,671

Updated: 12/22/2022

Town Clerk/Election Wages and Benefits - 2023 Budget

Position Title

Town Clerk

Deputy Town Clerk
Assistant Town Clerk
Assistant Town Clerk

Includes E/T Buyout Benefits

Budget Line

01-4140-01-4110
01-4140-01-4111
01-4140-01-4112
01-4140-01-4112

Hours 22-23 Grade 22-23 Step Jan-Mar Rate

2,080
1,820
1,300
1,040

10
6
5
5

11
3
1
7

$33.46
$19.44
$16.83
$19.51

23-24 Grade 23-24 Step Apr-Dec Rate Total Wages

11
7
5
5

10
3
2
8

$35.90
$21.40
$17.58
$20.39

$73,403
$38,056
$22,610
$20,977



